
Summer 2024 Calendar 
Valparaiso Community/University Concert Band 

Jeffrey Scott Doebler, conductor 
Jeff.Doebler@valpo.edu 

 
Tuesday, April 30 NO REHEARSAL 
 
Tuesday, May 7 7:15-9:15p   rehearsal VUCA 1518 
 
Tuesday, May 14 7:15-9:15p   rehearsal VUCA 1518 
 
Tuesday, May 21 7:15-9:15p   rehearsal VUCA 1518 
 
Wednesday, May 22 c. 4:30-8:00p  Salute the Recruits Porter County Expo Center 
 
Monday, May 27  2p reh, 3p concert  Memorial Day at the Chapel of the Resurrection 
 
Tuesday, May 28 7:15-9:15p   rehearsal VUCA 1518 
 
Wednesday, June 5 7:15-9:15p   rehearsal VUCA 1518 
 
Wednesday, June 12 7:15-9:15p   rehearsal VUCA 1518 
 
Friday, June 14 7:00p concert Hawthorne Park, Porter (if rain:  no concert) 
 
Wednesday, June 19  7:15p    concert 49er Drive-In Theater, Valparaiso  

6:30p Enter through the EXIT. Arrive, set up, warm up, tune, touch-up rehearsal. We will play from the patio that is connected 
to the concession stand (facing the screen). I will have a special pass for you to get into the drive-in for free. More details will follow, 
but you might need to bring your own chair and music stand. 
7:15p Concert 
8:00p Tear down, load cars 
8:30p Optional:  Enjoy the movies (no charge) 

 
Wednesday, June 26 7:15-9:15p   rehearsal VUCA 1518 
 
Wednesday, July 3 7:15-9:15p   rehearsal VUCA 1518 
 
Wednesday, July 10 7:15-9:15p   rehearsal VUCA 1518 
 
Wednesday, July 17 7:15-9:15p   rehearsal VUCA 1518 
 
Wednesday, July 24 6:00p   Veterans’ Concert at the Porter County Fair 
End of summer season. 
 
Tuesday, August 27, 7:15-9:15p—first rehearsal of new school year VUCA 1518 


